Fairfield County, CT, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,022
0

$202
$72
$151
$171
$261
$1,879
$22,548

Married
Couple

$1,165
0

$420
$72
$309
$243
$461
$2,670
$32,040

Adult, One
Child

$1,165
$391
$413
$72
$366
$269
$286
$2,962
$35,544

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Fairfield County, CT, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,165
$910
$318
$72
$344
$323
$400
$3,532
$42,384

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,576
$781
$701
$120
$598
$417
$394
$4,587
$55,044

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,576
$1,777
$612
$120
$598
$544
$752
$5,979
$71,748

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,456
0

$375
$244
$256
$233
$233

$64
$711

$3,572
$42,864

Married
Couple

$1,970
0

$764
$515
$569
$382
$382
$99
$1,492
$6,173
$74,076

Adult, One
Child

$1,970
$484
$711
$515
$673
$435
$435

$82
$994

$6,117
$73,404

Household STABILITY Budget, Fairfield County, CT, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,970
$1,262
$551
$515
$673
$497
$497
$64
$1,232
$7,261
$87,132

Two Adults,
2 Children

$2,049
$968
$1,342
$858
$902
$612
$612
$123
$2,223
$9,689
$116,268

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$2,049
$2,308
$1,157
$858
$902
$727
$727
$99
$2,832
$11,659
$139,908

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT — Connecticut

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT — http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php
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