Fairfield County, CT, 2014

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Fairfield County, CT, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$1,022	\$1,165	\$1,165	\$1,165	\$1,576	\$1,576
Childcare	0	0	\$391	\$910	\$781	\$1,777
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612
Transportation	\$72	\$72	\$72	\$72	\$120	\$120
Healthcare	\$151	\$309	\$366	\$344	\$598	\$598
Miscellaneous	\$171	\$243	\$269	\$323	\$417	\$544
Тах	\$261	\$461	\$286	\$400	\$394	\$752
Monthly Total	\$1,879	\$2,670	\$2,962	\$3,532	\$4,587	\$5,979
Annual Total	\$22,548	\$32,040	\$35,544	\$42,384	\$55,044	\$71,748

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

Household STABILITY Budget, Fairfield County, CT, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$1,456	\$1,970	\$1,970	\$1,970	\$2,049	\$2,049
Childcare	0	0	\$484	\$1,262	\$968	\$2,308
Food	\$375	\$764	\$711	\$551	\$1,342	\$1,157
Transportation	\$244	\$515	\$515	\$515	\$858	\$858
Healthcare	\$256	\$569	\$673	\$673	\$902	\$902
Miscellaneous	\$233	\$382	\$435	\$497	\$612	\$727
Savings	\$233	\$382	\$435	\$497	\$612	\$727
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$711	\$1,492	\$994	\$1,232	\$2,223	\$2,832
Monthly Total	\$3,572	\$6,173	\$6,117	\$7,261	\$9,689	\$11,659
Annual Total	\$42,864	\$74,076	\$73,404	\$87,132	\$116,268	\$139,908

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – <u>http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php</u>